
MATAMORAS, PA,  JUNE 11, 2017
Fifty four shooters braved the expected high 
heat for the 3rd match at Rattlesnake Ridge. 
It reached 96º in nearby Port Jervis. Some 
dressed accordingly but some stayed authen-
tic and just shrugged it off. Style points go to 
Cholula Mike for appearing in swim wear. 
A lot of  the ladies gave him looks!

    Although the cool, high wind helped us, 
it also created some issues as well. We will 
address those going forward. A few of  our 
pop-up shelters were damaged and Lady 
Charlotte was attacked by a teepee prop. 
Luckily, she wasn’t injured. That wasn’t the 
case for Pike. Although not wind related, 
he was timing Dirty Dingus Diggs when 
he went down, holding a certain “private”  
area. As he was groaning on the ground, 
(and sort of  grinning) Dingus asked,“What 
did I do now?” Dingus has a tendency to 
“wing” some of  our props. But Pike got 
back up before the count of  10, showing 
the true cowboy spirit. We did have the ice 
ready to apply just in case. Where was Tom 
Payne when we needed him?
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“RENDEZVOUS AT RATTLESNAKE RIDGE” IN SITE 
AS SHOOTERS LET BULLETS FLY IN ANTICIPATION 
GUNSLINGERS FIGHT THROUGH HEAT AND WIND TO SURVIVE MATCH.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
 We had 9 clean shooters for this match.  
Congratulations to Chivato, Cholula 
Mike, James Samuel Pike, JW, 
Mighty Quinn, Missemall Bob, 
Moose Wesson, Steel Horse Cowboy 
and Travis Spencer. They musta been 
practicing. Congratulations! Nice shootin’.

TOP SHOOTERS
James Samuel Pike 
was our Top Gun for the 
June match. Cholula 
Mike came in second 
and Mista Spike 

came in  third. That was some good 
shootin’. And congratulations to all 
who won their categories.

Cholula Mike and Peacemaker Reb on Stage 4

Mista Spike on Stage 1 with his SxS

Mighty Quinn shucking shells

    It was reported Mista Spike performed 
an amazing feat when he shot the poppers  
and birds on Stage 1. Using his SxS, he 
knocked down both poppers first, then 
reloaded and broke both birds. Even got the 
right bird that only went up about 15 feet in 
the air. Wow! 
    Latigo Means suffered from heat ex-
haustion and dehydration after the match. 
He was taken by the EMS to our local 
hospital to be treated. All tests came back 
negative and was released that night. He is 
back to being Latigo and doing well. It’s a 
reminder to drink fluids during the match 
and get in the shade as much as you can. 
   Esmeralda is holding her own and 
after being at Vassar Hospital for 30 days, 
she’s now in rehab at Bethel, CT. We’re all 
wishing her a speedy recovery.
    Congratulations to El Diablo Gringo 
for winning the NJ State Black Powder 
Rifle Cartridge Mid-range Championship 
on Saturday. We did see lots of  smoke com-
ing from the east! We taught him well!
   Mighty Quinn was the winner of  our 
50/50 drawing and won $93.
   Thanks to G.W. Wishbone and his 
chuckwagon crew for the great lunch 
they provided. And Holly for the coffee 

and cake in the morning. And to Lady 
Charlotte and Missemall Bob for 
providing cold water on the range for us. 
   Good luck to our shooters going to 
EOT this week. Bring back trophies!! 
    ~ Ziggady Zag, Editor 



Kerry Blue Kid on Stage 4 

Lazy Lefty on Stage 4

Latigo Means and JW

The Eastwood Kid on Stage 1

Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 4 Stormy Roads on Stage 4 

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

YOUNG GUN  .......................Lazy Lefty

COWBOY.............................Mista Spike 

LADY WRANGLER.....Renegade Roper 

WRANGLER............James Samuel Pike

LADY 49er..........................Dancin Angel

49er ..................................Cholula Mike

LADY SENIOR.... Annabelle Bransford

SENIOR .....................Renegade Sheriff

SILVER SENIOR .............Kerry Blue Kid

ELDER STATESMAN  ........... Rowdy Bill

CATTLE BARON ................. Nighthawk

GRAND PATRON ............ Latigo Means 

DUELIST .....................Sixgun Schwaby

LADY SENIOR DUELIST ...... Jersey Sue 

SENIOR DUELIST Marshal Jacobey John

CLASSIC COWBOY ....... Travis Spencer

B-WESTERN .......................Wyatt Hurts

SENIOR GUNFIGHTER..........Pecos Pav 

GUNFIGHTER.....................Smilin’ Pete

FRONTIER Cartridge
GUNFIGHTER........................Cemetery

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1:  James Samuel Pike..  19.48

STAGE 2:  Mista Spike............. 17.48

STAGE 3:  James Samuel Pike.. 14.45

STAGE 4:  James Samuel Pike..  20.02

STAGE 5:  James Samuel Pike.  18.21

PHOTOS TAKEN BY CHAMA KID,   
ANNABELLE BRANSFORD  

AND LUPARE CHENZ

Nighthawk on Stage 4  

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 3

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 2 

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 4 



Rowdy, Black Jack Ed and Smilin’ Pete ready to shoot

Latigo on Stage 3 Moose Wesson and Lazy Lefty Stony Trails on Stage 4

Lazy Lefty on Stage 2 Joe Dirt on Stage 4 Stormy Roads on Stage 4

Moose Wesson on Stage 1 Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 1  

Rowdy Bill on Stage 1 Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 1 Latigo Means  on Stage 4

The Eastwood Kid and Wyatt Hurts Mighty Quinn on Stage 1 Hammerin Steel on Stage 1



Yukon Mike asks Cholula Mike where he got the outfit Moose Wesson on Stage 4 Mighty Quinn on Stage 4

Joe Dirt on Stage 3

Ziggady Zag on Stage 1

Joe Dirt and Mista Spike

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 4 Stormy Roads on Stage 3

Stony Trails on Stage 3 Hammerin Steel on Stage 3

Dingus and Marshal Jacobey John The Eastwood Kid on Stage 1 James Samuel Pike

T R I V I A  Q U E S T I O N 

He appeared  in “The Mississippi Gambler”, 
and “The Man from The Alamo”.  He was  
chosen as the star for a new TV series in the 
late 50s.  Requirements were to be hand-
some, have some fencing experience and 
had to grow a mustache. He also appeared 
in “Bonanza”.
        Email me with the answers.



Matamoras Mavericks - June 11, 2017
6/5/2017

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1 - Pay for Play Stage 2 - Which Way? Stage 3 - Jessica Stage 4 - Repent Ye Sinner Stage 5 - Hard of Hearing

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 91.14 6 19.48 0 0 0 19.48 1 18.98 0 0 0 18.98 2 14.45 0 0 0 14.45 1 20.02 0 0 0 20.02 1 18.21 0 0 0 18.21 1

2 Cholula Mike FN 120.40 20 29.32 0 0 0 29.32 5 22.42 0 0 0 22.42 6 19.86 0 0 0 19.86 4 25.89 0 0 0 25.89 3 22.91 0 0 0 22.91 2

3 Mista Spike CB 122.07 22 29.36 0 0 0 29.36 6 17.48 0 0 0 17.48 1 19.68 0 0 0 19.68 2 27.73 0 0 0 27.73 5 22.82 1 0 0 27.82 8

4 Sixgun Schwaby D 129.34 31 27.26 1 0 0 32.26 10 20.52 0 0 0 20.52 4 19.77 0 0 0 19.77 3 29.22 0 0 0 29.22 7 22.57 1 0 0 27.57 7

5 Rowdy Bill ES 132.24 31 29.15 0 0 0 29.15 4 22.73 1 0 0 27.73 14 22.13 0 0 0 22.13 5 27.60 0 0 0 27.60 4 25.63 0 0 0 25.63 4

6 Renegade Roper LW 136.69 38 28.71 0 0 0 28.71 3 21.41 1 0 0 26.41 12 20.80 1 0 0 25.80 11 28.83 0 0 0 28.83 6 26.94 0 0 0 26.94 6

7 Travis Spencer CCB 142.14 50 30.85 0 0 0 30.85 7 26.40 0 0 0 26.40 11 28.49 0 0 0 28.49 19 29.71 0 0 0 29.71 8 26.69 0 0 0 26.69 5

8 Yukon Mike FN 143.91 54 23.80 0 0 0 23.80 2 19.26 0 0 0 19.26 3 19.65 1 0 0 24.65 8 26.48 1 0 0 31.48 9 24.72 2 1 0 44.72 32

9 Stormy Roads D 147.32 49 32.11 0 0 0 32.11 9 23.19 0 0 0 23.19 7 25.79 0 0 0 25.79 10 37.05 1 0 0 42.05 20 24.18 0 0 0 24.18 3

10 Mighty Quinn FN 155.88 74 33.70 0 0 0 33.70 11 27.94 0 0 0 27.94 16 29.40 0 0 0 29.40 22 34.57 0 0 0 34.57 13 30.27 0 0 0 30.27 12

11 Renegade Sheriff S 156.92 72 38.65 0 0 0 38.65 16 31.86 1 0 0 36.86 31 26.38 0 0 0 26.38 12 25.84 0 0 0 25.84 2 29.19 0 0 0 29.19 11

12 Wyatt Hurts BW 156.96 69 35.12 1 0 0 40.12 18 25.21 1 0 0 30.21 22 24.67 0 0 0 24.67 9 33.27 0 0 0 33.27 10 28.69 0 0 0 28.69 10

13 Jesamy Kid S 168.82 86 36.21 1 0 0 41.21 20 20.79 1 0 0 25.79 10 29.99 0 0 0 29.99 23 28.37 3 0 0 43.37 24 23.46 1 0 0 28.46 9

14 Abe The Crippler S 169.31 74 36.32 1 0 0 41.32 21 25.35 0 0 0 25.35 9 24.32 0 0 0 24.32 6 34.32 0 0 0 34.32 11 29.00 3 0 0 44.00 27

15 Kerry Blue Kid SS 174.08 98 36.45 1 0 0 41.45 22 20.90 0 0 0 20.90 5 31.07 0 0 0 31.07 26 31.49 1 0 0 36.49 16 44.17 0 0 0 44.17 29

16 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 175.42 93 35.58 1 0 0 40.58 19 27.48 0 0 0 27.48 13 30.63 0 0 0 30.63 24 31.09 1 0 0 36.09 15 35.64 1 0 0 40.64 22

17 Chivato S 179.90 97 42.52 0 0 0 42.52 23 24.33 0 0 0 24.33 8 46.58 0 0 0 46.58 41 34.39 0 0 0 34.39 12 32.08 0 0 0 32.08 13

18 Annabelle Bransford LS 181.86 101 39.36 0 0 0 39.36 17 28.89 0 0 0 28.89 19 26.82 0 0 0 26.82 15 44.25 2 0 0 54.25 35 32.54 0 0 0 32.54 15

19 Major E.A. Sterner FN 182.64 112 43.08 0 0 0 43.08 24 28.15 1 0 0 33.15 26 32.76 0 0 0 32.76 27 34.23 1 0 0 39.23 18 34.42 0 0 0 34.42 17

20 Ziggady Zag ES 184.38 103 34.42 0 0 0 34.42 13 27.79 0 0 0 27.79 15 26.48 0 0 0 26.48 13 46.16 1 0 0 51.16 31 29.53 3 0 0 44.53 31

21 Pecos Pav SG 186.01 111 35.85 0 0 0 35.85 14 26.67 1 0 0 31.67 23 24.51 2 0 0 34.51 29 40.60 2 0 0 50.60 29 33.38 0 0 0 33.38 16

22 Black Jack Ed ES 190.07 118 37.57 0 0 0 37.57 15 32.63 0 0 0 32.63 25 34.56 0 0 0 34.56 30 45.97 0 0 0 45.97 27 34.34 1 0 0 39.34 21

23 Marshal Jacobey John SD 191.05 110 47.62 0 0 0 47.62 27 28.23 0 0 0 28.23 17 29.23 0 0 0 29.23 20 42.05 0 0 0 42.05 20 33.92 2 0 0 43.92 26

24 Dancin Angel LFN 196.31 121 44.50 0 0 0 44.50 26 30.19 0 0 0 30.19 21 26.92 0 0 0 26.92 16 37.93 1 0 0 42.93 22 41.77 0 1 0 51.77 36

25 Chama Kid S 197.77 124 41.62 2 0 0 51.62 30 34.52 0 0 0 34.52 28 30.98 0 0 0 30.98 25 38.69 0 0 0 38.69 17 36.96 1 0 0 41.96 24

26 Pb Slinger (1 Pistol) 1P 200.67 123 46.56 4 0 0 66.56 43 33.84 0 0 0 33.84 27 29.35 0 0 0 29.35 21 35.25 0 0 0 35.25 14 35.67 0 0 0 35.67 18

27 Smilin' Pete GF 204.87 124 35.96 4 0 0 55.96 37 24.52 1 0 0 29.52 20 26.72 0 0 0 26.72 14 41.06 2 0 0 51.06 30 31.61 2 0 0 41.61 23

28 I.C. Moose SD 205.42 139 46.67 2 0 0 56.67 38 32.16 0 0 0 32.16 24 34.95 0 0 0 34.95 32 40.35 1 0 0 45.35 26 36.29 0 0 0 36.29 19

29 Joe Dirt CB 217.38 132 44.79 1 0 0 49.79 28 59.01 1 0 0 64.01 49 28.19 0 0 0 28.19 18 38.10 1 0 0 43.10 23 32.29 0 0 0 32.29 14

30 The Eastwood Kid CB 220.82 146 29.11 1 0 0 34.11 12 27.86 1 1 0 42.86 38 22.07 1 0 0 27.07 17 33.44 3 1 0 58.44 37 23.34 7 0 0 58.34 42

31 Grumpy Gramps SS 226.68 156 46.96 1 0 0 51.96 31 34.50 1 0 0 39.50 32 34.93 0 0 0 34.93 31 36.81 1 0 0 41.81 19 43.48 1 1 0 58.48 43

32 Lupare Chenz SG 226.97 163 43.35 0 0 0 43.35 25 34.82 0 0 0 34.82 30 35.45 1 0 0 40.45 35 54.93 0 0 0 54.93 36 53.42 0 0 0 53.42 37

33 Dry Gulcher SD 227.41 157 48.97 1 0 0 53.97 34 34.65 0 0 0 34.65 29 33.64 0 0 0 33.64 28 56.34 2 0 0 66.34 46 38.81 0 0 0 38.81 20

34 Knotty Lady LD 228.03 163 50.51 0 0 0 50.51 29 45.00 0 0 0 45.00 40 40.54 0 0 0 40.54 36 39.77 1 0 0 44.77 25 42.21 1 0 0 47.21 33

35 Nighthawk CB 228.39 164 52.13 0 0 0 52.13 32 41.60 0 0 0 41.60 36 38.11 0 0 0 38.11 34 47.30 1 0 0 52.30 32 44.25 0 0 0 44.25 30

36 Missemall Bob D 233.63 167 55.39 0 0 0 55.39 35 39.90 0 0 0 39.90 34 35.45 0 0 0 35.45 33 58.89 0 0 0 58.89 38 44.00 0 0 0 44.00 27

37 JW BW 250.15 190 59.41 0 0 0 59.41 41 45.13 0 0 0 45.13 41 44.32 0 0 0 44.32 40 54.00 0 0 0 54.00 34 47.29 0 0 0 47.29 34

38 Jersey Sue LSD 264.56 200 53.67 1 0 0 58.67 40 42.46 0 0 0 42.46 37 42.56 1 0 0 47.56 42 53.83 0 0 0 53.83 33 47.04 3 0 0 62.04 48



Match Final Stage 1 - Pay for Play Stage 2 - Which Way? Stage 3 - Jessica Stage 4 - Repent Ye Sinner Stage 5 - Hard of Hearing

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

39 Steel Horse Cowboy FN 272.53 193 53.34 0 0 0 53.34 33 58.78 0 0 0 58.78 46 51.86 0 0 0 51.86 45 65.01 0 0 0 65.01 44 43.54 0 0 0 43.54 25

40 The Sisko  Kid-M FN 273.98 190 70.66 3 0 0 85.66 48 44.83 0 0 0 44.83 39 41.17 0 0 0 41.17 37 48.22 0 0 0 48.22 28 54.10 0 0 0 54.10 38

41 Lady Charlotte LD 279.24 213 56.75 0 0 0 56.75 39 46.51 0 0 0 46.51 42 54.23 0 0 0 54.23 46 59.90 0 0 0 59.90 39 56.85 1 0 0 61.85 47

42 Keeper of the Red Tail SD 296.97 222 62.91 1 0 0 67.91 44 54.61 0 0 0 54.61 45 49.47 0 0 0 49.47 44 60.46 1 0 0 65.46 45 59.52 0 0 0 59.52 44

43 Moose Wesson BW 301.92 219 80.68 0 0 0 80.68 47 48.29 0 0 0 48.29 43 56.22 0 0 0 56.22 48 60.03 0 0 0 60.03 40 56.70 0 0 0 56.70 41

44 Latigo Means GP 308.30 221 70.44 0 0 0 70.44 45 66.78 1 0 0 71.78 51 48.38 0 0 0 48.38 43 66.98 0 0 0 66.98 47 50.72 0 0 0 50.72 35

45 Pill Roller SD 315.06 229 75.58 1 0 0 80.58 46 48.79 0 0 0 48.79 44 63.60 0 0 0 63.60 52 62.02 0 0 0 62.02 42 55.07 1 0 0 60.07 45

46 Lazy Lefty YGB 317.60 226 72.68 3 0 0 87.68 49 54.94 1 0 0 59.94 47 41.53 0 0 0 41.53 38 62.14 0 0 0 62.14 43 56.31 2 0 0 66.31 49

47 Peacemaker Reb SD 342.85 223 61.42 0 0 0 61.42 42 40.94 0 0 0 40.94 35 51.06 1 0 0 56.06 47 95.66 2 0 0 105.66 49 68.77 2 0 0 78.77 50

48 Show Me Son S 377.43 244 77.37 4 1 0 107.37 52 55.05 1 0 0 60.05 48 49.76 2 0 0 59.76 50 68.88 4 0 0 88.88 48 56.37 1 0 0 61.37 46

49 Cemetery FCG 446.59 257 87.21 3 0 0 102.21 51 63.69 2 0 0 73.69 52 71.47 1 0 0 76.47 53 77.58 6 0 0 107.58 50 61.64 5 0 0 86.64 51

50 Stony Trails SS 465.23 260 96.94 3 0 0 111.94 53 67.08 2 0 0 77.08 53 60.46 0 0 0 60.46 51 90.49 3 1 0 115.49 51 75.26 3 1 0 100.26 52

51 Zach Taylor CB 1,192.81 199 55.46 0 0 0 55.46 36 39.78 0 0 0 39.78 33 44.06 0 0 0 44.06 39 SDQ 0 0 0 999.00 52 54.51 0 0 0 54.51 39

- Vida-Loca CB - - 95.68 1 0 0 100.68 50 65.45 0 0 0 65.45 50 - - - - - - - - - - - - 56.59 0 0 0 56.59 40

- Hammerin Steel FN - - 31.26 0 0 0 31.26 8 23.63 1 0 0 28.63 18 24.34 0 0 0 24.34 7 - - - - - - - - - - - -

- Bob Wire S - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 48.56 0 1 0 58.56 49 60.60 0 0 0 60.60 41 - - - - - -



Matamoras Mavericks - June 11, 2017
6/5/2017

Match Results (category by time)

1 Pistol
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Pb Slinger (1 Pistol) 1P 200.67 123 66.56 43 33.84 27 29.35 21 35.25 14 35.67 18

B-Western
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Wyatt Hurts BW 156.96 69 40.12 18 30.21 22 24.67 9 33.27 10 28.69 10
2 JW BW 250.15 190 59.41 41 45.13 41 44.32 40 54.00 34 47.29 34
3 Moose Wesson BW 301.92 219 80.68 47 48.29 43 56.22 48 60.03 40 56.70 41

Cattle Baron
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Nighthawk CB 228.39 164 52.13 32 41.60 36 38.11 34 52.30 32 44.25 30
2 Zach Taylor CB 1,192.81 199 55.46 36 39.78 33 44.06 39 999.00 52 54.51 39
- Vida-Loca CB - - 100.68 50 65.45 50 - - - - 56.59 40

Classic Cowboy



Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Travis Spencer CCB 142.14 50 30.85 7 26.40 11 28.49 19 29.71 8 26.69 5

Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Mista Spike CB 122.07 22 29.36 6 17.48 1 19.68 2 27.73 5 27.82 8
2 Joe Dirt CB 217.38 132 49.79 28 64.01 49 28.19 18 43.10 23 32.29 14
3 The Eastwood Kid CB 220.82 146 34.11 12 42.86 38 27.07 17 58.44 37 58.34 42

Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sixgun Schwaby D 129.34 31 32.26 10 20.52 4 19.77 3 29.22 7 27.57 7
2 Stormy Roads D 147.32 49 32.11 9 23.19 7 25.79 10 42.05 20 24.18 3
3 Missemall Bob D 233.63 167 55.39 35 39.90 34 35.45 33 58.89 38 44.00 27

Elder Statesmen
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Rowdy Bill ES 132.24 31 29.15 4 27.73 14 22.13 5 27.60 4 25.63 4
2 Ziggady Zag ES 184.38 103 34.42 13 27.79 15 26.48 13 51.16 31 44.53 31
3 Black Jack Ed ES 190.07 118 37.57 15 32.63 25 34.56 30 45.97 27 39.34 21



Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Cholula Mike FN 120.40 20 29.32 5 22.42 6 19.86 4 25.89 3 22.91 2
2 Yukon Mike FN 143.91 54 23.80 2 19.26 3 24.65 8 31.48 9 44.72 32
3 Mighty Quinn FN 155.88 74 33.70 11 27.94 16 29.40 22 34.57 13 30.27 12
4 Major E.A. Sterner FN 182.64 112 43.08 24 33.15 26 32.76 27 39.23 18 34.42 17
5 Steel Horse Cowboy FN 272.53 193 53.34 33 58.78 46 51.86 45 65.01 44 43.54 25
6 The Sisko  Kid-M FN 273.98 190 85.66 48 44.83 39 41.17 37 48.22 28 54.10 38
- Hammerin Steel FN - - 31.26 8 28.63 18 24.34 7 - - - -

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Cemetery FCG 446.59 257 102.21 51 73.69 52 76.47 53 107.58 50 86.64 51

Grand Patron
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Latigo Means GP 308.30 221 70.44 45 71.78 51 48.38 43 66.98 47 50.72 35

Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Smilin' Pete GF 204.87 124 55.96 37 29.52 20 26.72 14 51.06 30 41.61 23



Lady Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Knotty Lady LD 228.03 163 50.51 29 45.00 40 40.54 36 44.77 25 47.21 33
2 Lady Charlotte LD 279.24 213 56.75 39 46.51 42 54.23 46 59.90 39 61.85 47

Lady Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dancin Angel LFN 196.31 121 44.50 26 30.19 21 26.92 16 42.93 22 51.77 36

Lady Senior
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Annabelle Bransford LS 181.86 101 39.36 17 28.89 19 26.82 15 54.25 35 32.54 15

Lady Senior Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jersey Sue LSD 264.56 200 58.67 40 42.46 37 47.56 42 53.83 33 62.04 48

Lady Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Renegade Roper LW 136.69 38 28.71 3 26.41 12 25.80 11 28.83 6 26.94 6



Senior
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Renegade Sheriff S 156.92 72 38.65 16 36.86 31 26.38 12 25.84 2 29.19 11
2 Jesamy Kid S 168.82 86 41.21 20 25.79 10 29.99 23 43.37 24 28.46 9
3 Abe The Crippler S 169.31 74 41.32 21 25.35 9 24.32 6 34.32 11 44.00 27
4 Chivato S 179.90 97 42.52 23 24.33 8 46.58 41 34.39 12 32.08 13
5 Chama Kid S 197.77 124 51.62 30 34.52 28 30.98 25 38.69 17 41.96 24
6 Show Me Son S 377.43 244 107.37 52 60.05 48 59.76 50 88.88 48 61.37 46
- Bob Wire S - - - - - - 58.56 49 60.60 41 - -

Senior Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Marshal Jacobey John SD 191.05 110 47.62 27 28.23 17 29.23 20 42.05 20 43.92 26
2 I.C. Moose SD 205.42 139 56.67 38 32.16 24 34.95 32 45.35 26 36.29 19
3 Dry Gulcher SD 227.41 157 53.97 34 34.65 29 33.64 28 66.34 46 38.81 20
4 Keeper of the Red Tail SD 296.97 222 67.91 44 54.61 45 49.47 44 65.46 45 59.52 44
5 Pill Roller SD 315.06 229 80.58 46 48.79 44 63.60 52 62.02 42 60.07 45
6 Peacemaker Reb SD 342.85 223 61.42 42 40.94 35 56.06 47 105.66 49 78.77 50

Senior Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Pecos Pav SG 186.01 111 35.85 14 31.67 23 34.51 29 50.60 29 33.38 16
2 Lupare Chenz SG 226.97 163 43.35 25 34.82 30 40.45 35 54.93 36 53.42 37



Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Kerry Blue Kid SS 174.08 98 41.45 22 20.90 5 31.07 26 36.49 16 44.17 29
2 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 175.42 93 40.58 19 27.48 13 30.63 24 36.09 15 40.64 22
3 Grumpy Gramps SS 226.68 156 51.96 31 39.50 32 34.93 31 41.81 19 58.48 43
4 Stony Trails SS 465.23 260 111.94 53 77.08 53 60.46 51 115.49 51 100.26 52

Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 91.14 6 19.48 1 18.98 2 14.45 1 20.02 1 18.21 1

Young Gun Boy
Match Final Stage 1 - Pa… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 - J… Stage 4 - R… Stage 5 - H…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Lazy Lefty YGB 317.60 226 87.68 49 59.94 47 41.53 38 62.14 43 66.31 49


